
2021 Keene State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 6, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-23   Conf: 6-10   Home: 4-10   Away: 3-12   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (192), Opp (212)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Fisher (3), Hallett (3), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (50-60), Fisher (13-14),
Albert (12-13), Hallett (12-16), Blanchette (9-12), Blanchette (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Hallett, Grace .316 31-31 79 10 25 3 0 0 7 28 .354 7 5 16 0 .407 0 0 0-0 67 24 5 .948
13 Fisher, Kate .315 26-23 54 8 17 2 0 1 4 22 .407 6 6 13 0 .439 0 0 0-0 91 5 2 .980
5 Albert, Olivia .308 31-31 91 11 28 9 1 2 19 45 .495 9 1 12 0 .373 1 0 2-2 60 42 8 .927
19 Cote, Sara .305 31-31 95 18 29 3 3 1 8 41 .432 14 1 14 0 .396 1 1 3-5 41 67 15 .878
6 Moran, Meghan .305 30-30 95 19 29 8 3 1 16 46 .484 3 0 7 1 .327 0 2 1-2 33 61 6 .940
20 Blanchette, Megan .282 28-20 71 4 20 4 0 1 8 27 .380 2 0 5 1 .301 0 0 1-2 113 14 2 .984
2 Frank, Kylie .248 31-31 101 15 25 4 0 0 5 29 .287 2 2 11 1 .274 1 1 0-0 18 5 4 .852
24 Blanchette, Alexis .197 28-28 71 4 14 6 0 0 16 20 .282 12 0 10 1 .310 1 1 0-0 74 16 6 .938
17 Kenyon, Karissa .333 8-3 6 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
1 Barbieri, Faith .227 31-31 44 5 10 1 0 0 1 11 .250 5 0 13 0 .306 0 2 3-5 38 0 3 .927
23 Zanchelli, Gianna .219 17-9 32 1 7 2 0 0 2 9 .281 2 0 5 0 .265 0 0 0-0 6 2 2 .800
18 Pede, Emma .163 17-17 43 2 7 1 0 0 3 8 .186 2 1 14 0 .217 0 3 0-0 19 1 1 .952
43 Loftes, Hannah .125 21-13 16 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .125 2 0 11 0 .222 0 1 0-1 8 0 3 .727
Totals .269 31-31 798 102 215 43 7 6 90 290 .363 66 16 131 4 .336 4 11 10-17 570 237 57 .934
Opponents .343 31-31 848 198 291 58 2 11 170 386 .455 89 12 104 2 .410 6 30 25-30 596 205 29 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Blanchette, Alexis 4.07 4-8 18 12 8 0-0 1 75.2 103 59 44 29 32 23 1 3 .321 6 2 0 3 12
20 Blanchette, Megan 5.43 0-1 15 1 0 0-0 0 29.2 52 35 23 22 6 11 1 0 .382 4 3 0 3 1
5 Albert, Olivia 6.25 4-12 17 16 8 1-0 0 84.0 128 95 75 37 66 20 0 8 .337 10 7 0 0 17
17 Kenyon, Karissa 84.00 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 0.2 8 9 8 1 0 4 0 0 .727 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.53 8-23 52 31 16 1 1 190.0 291 198 150 89 104 58 2 11 .343 21 12 0 6 30
Opponents 2.71 23-8 52 31 16 5 3 198.2 215 102 77 66 131 43 7 6 .269 14 16 0 4 11



2021 Keene State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 6, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Kenyon, Karissa 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Blanchette, Megan 129 113 14 2 .984 3 4 1 .800 0 0
13 Fisher, Kate 98 91 5 2 .980 1 13 1 .929 3 0
18 Pede, Emma 21 19 1 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hallett, Grace 96 67 24 5 .948 1 12 4 .750 3 0
6 Moran, Meghan 100 33 61 6 .940 4 0 0 — 0 0
24 Blanchette, Alexis 96 74 16 6 .938 2 9 3 .750 0 0
5 Albert, Olivia 110 60 42 8 .927 3 12 1 .923 0 0
1 Barbieri, Faith 41 38 0 3 .927 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Cote, Sara 123 41 67 15 .878 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Frank, Kylie 27 18 5 4 .852 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Zanchelli, Gianna 10 6 2 2 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
43 Loftes, Hannah 11 8 0 3 .727 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 864 570 237 57 .934 19 50 10 .833 6 0
Opponents 830 596 205 29 .965 18 20 12 .625 7 0


